F

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101746516

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Thomas YAGER (2) Gregorio O. LOVERIA III	NAMS International, Inc. 10 Beman St.
(2) Gregorio O. LOVERIA III (3) Steven GETMAN	10 Beman St.
(3) Steven GETMAN	Binghamton, NY 13901
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: (1) 09/22/1994; (2) 09/20/1994; (3) 09/21	1/1994 JUN - 7 mg
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The second secon
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
S/N 09/435,999	5,983,236
Filed: 08 November 1999	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Gregorio O. Loveria III	7. Tota <u>l f</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
Address: NAMS International, Inc.	Enclosed.
87 Fairview Dr.	
•	
West Windsor, NY 13865-1102	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Ω	
Ronald Coslick Name of Person Signing Ronald Coslick Signature	elule 4 June 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
. Commissioner of Patents Box Assignm	
Washington, D.	C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3 document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washin Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
\	
)	

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, I, Themas Yager, 5571 Rocky Mountain Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76137, Gregorio O. Loveria III, 10 Bernan Street, Binghamton, NY 13901, and Steven Getman, 1525 Amherst Manor Drive, Williamsville, NY 14221, hereinafter the Assignora, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method and Apparatus for Displaying Video Clips, for which investion an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on 20 July, 1994, and have further created original works of authorship and identifying marks and designs incident thereto;

AND WHEREAS, NAMS International, Incorporated, hereinafter Assignce, a corporation with a principal place of business at 10 Beznan Street, Binghamson, NY 13901, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted thereon in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and including other original works of authorship incident to the invention, and any adaptations thereof, and any marks or designs, and all renewals and extensions thereof which serve to identify the foregoing which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in affect of the United States or any other country or countries, together with all royalties and causes of action for indiamenent, if any, and the right to see therefore

NOW, THEREFORE, be it knows by all waters it may concern, that for a valuable consideration, the recess and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby warrant that we have full innecombened ownership of said invention and application and other original works of authorship hereby and good, and we have assigned and transferred and do hereby forewer assign and transfer unto Assignes, its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and application and any continuation, continuation, continuation, or division thereof relating in whole or in part to said invention, any said Latters Patent and any Reissus thereof, which may be granted on said invention, and application and any said continuation, continuation-in-part or division thereof, and any and all other rights or benefits accrued, accruing or to accrue to us with respect to said invention and application in both the United States and countries foreign thereto including, but not limited to, priority rights, convention rights of reexamination, extension or renewal, and highest to file applications for, ascours and maintain Patents, Inventor's Cortificates, Utility Models, Utility Certificates, and Industrial Design Registrations, and inolating other original works of authorship incident to the Invention, and any adaptations thereof, and any marks or designs, and all renewals and extensions thereof which serve to identify the foregoing, which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect of the United States or any other country or countries, together with all mystices, and causes of action for infinited states or any other country or countries, together with all mystices, and causes of action for infinited states or any other country or countries, together with all mystices and causes of action for infinited such that of the United States or any other country or countries, together with all mystices and causes of action for infinited such and the second of action for infinited such and the second o

And we agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers and to do such necessary and lawful acts, as may be required by said Antignes, its successors or assigns, to properly obtain end/or maintain any and all rights assigned, sold and transferred hereinshove

And we further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assigned, its successors or assigns, as the owner of the entire right, title and interest thereto. It is understood and agreed that this assignment is coupled with an interest and that it cannot be revoked by either party hereto. By the acceptance of this agreement, the Assignor secures all the liability and responsibility of the Assignors under this assignment, and shall indemnify and save harmless the Assignors against any claim that may be made against the Assignors in any way based on the said contract and shall pay any judgment that may be recovered against the Assignors as a result of said agreement.

to written whereas, we have ensecuted this assistances

Antignory:

Organo O La

Steven German

NAMS integrational, incorporated

y Gregorio O. Loveria III, President

0 20 011

92094

9/01/94

Date

9.20.94 Date

> PATENT REEL: 011871 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 06/07/2001